

102. <u>PURPOSE</u>

To organize and participate in efforts to maintain and enhance a quality emergency medical services system in St. Clair County, including cooperating with the county of St. Clair and agencies thereof in areas of mutual concern.

- **102.1** To develop and update, with advice from the Medical Control Advisory Council, protocols for the provision of emergency medical services primarily in St. Clair County, relating to operational, clinical, and communication matters.
- **102.2** To serve as the designee of the Michigan Department of Community Health, pursuant to Act 368 of 1978, as amended, to serve as medical control authority for St. Clair County emergency medical services system.